RESOLUTION NO. 32065

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD CONTRACT NO. Y-22-010-201, CEDAR HILL HEAD START REPAIR, TO CAGLE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, CHATTANOOGA, TN, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN DOLLARS (\$188,218.00), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$20,000.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN **DOLLARS** (\$208,218.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to award Contract No. Y-22-010-201, Cedar Hill Head Start Repair, to Cagle Development, LLC, of Chattanooga, TN, in the amount of \$188,218.00, with a contingency in the amount of \$20,000.00, for a total amount of \$208,218.00.

ADOPTED: April 30, 2024

/mem